FN8357
Rev 1.01
Jun 24, 2022
ISL8025, ISL8025A
Compact Synchronous Buck Regulators
 DATASHEET
The ISL8025, ISL8025A are highly efficient, monolithic,
synchronous step-down DC/DC converters that can deliver 5A of

Jun 24, 2022
ISL8025, ISL8025A
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
OPERATION FREQUENCY
(MHz)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
CARRIER
TYPE (Note 1) TEMP. RANGE
ISL8025IRTAJZ 025A 1 16 Ld 3x3 TQFN L16.3x3D Tube -40 to +85°C
ISL8025IRTAJZ-T Reel, 6k
ISL8025IRTAJZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL8025AIRTAJZ 25AA 2 Tube
ISL8025AIRTAJZ-T Reel, 6k
ISL8025AIRTAJZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL8025EVAL3Z ISL8025 Evaluation Board
ISL8025AEVAL3Z ISL8025A Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate
plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are